

BY: Judicial Proceedings Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 5

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike “Senator Middleton” and substitute “Senators Middleton, Dyson, Baker, Colburn, Ferguson, and Forehand”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 3, strike “Occupant Restrictions Applicable to Minors” and substitute “Restrictions”; strike beginning with “occupants” in line 6 down through “convictions” in line 7 and substitute “seat belt and child safety seat use”; and strike in their entirety lines 22 through 26, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, in line 22, after the comma insert “AND SUBJECT TO PARAGRAPH (2) OF THIS SUBSECTION,”; strike beginning with the colon in line 24 down through the comma in line 27; and in line 32, strike “(1)(II)” and substitute “(1)”.

On page 3, strike in their entirety lines 1 through 15, inclusive.